Fluid Management Systems
Applications
MYCAP™ is ideal for critical fluid-handling applications.
Attach to glass bottles with GL45 threaded closures,
autoclave and use for:
– Buffer and Media Storage
– Buffer and Media Addition
– Bioreactor Feeds

Bottle Side: None
5
Ordering Information
Fluid Management Systems 5
Series B GL45 MYCAP™ Bottle Closures
Universal Design Features:
– Optimized Tube Lengths for Corning® Pyrex® Round Media Storage Bottles (PN: 1395-xxx)
– Bottle not included
– C-Flex® tubing (formulation 374)
– Non-sterile
– Autoclavable (tubing may deform or melt during autoclave - exercise caution)
Part Number Description Bottle Size Cap Size Port 1 Port 2 Qty/Pack
MYCAP13950100B 2 port
GL45 MYCAP™
bottle closure
100 mL GL45 Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 14.5”;
tube plug at end
Bottle Side: To Bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 3”; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13950250B 2 port
GL45 MYCAP™
bottle closure
250 mL GL45 Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 19”;
tube plug at end
Bottle Side: To Bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 3”; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13950500B 2 port
GL45 MYCAP™
bottle closure
500 mL GL45 Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 17.25”;
tube plug at end
Bottle Side: To Bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 3”; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13951000B 2 port
GL45 MYCAP™
bottle closure
1000 mL GL45 Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 21.5”;
tube plug at end
Bottle Side: To Bottom;
dip tube tip
Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 3”; Minisart®
hydrophobic PES filter
Bottle Side: None
5
MYCAP13952000B 2 port
GL45 MYCAP™
bottle closure
2000 mL GL45 Tube Size: 8” ID × ¼” OD
Cap Side: 20.25”;